

## When will the season start?

As of April 29, 2020, the Coastal Plain League (CPL) has announced the start of the season has been delayed until July 1.

The CPL and its member clubs will be working together with federal, state and local governments including the Town of Holly Springs to provide our fans, players and staff a safe environment once the season begins.

## How will the schedule change to accommodate the late start?

Although the situation remains somewhat fluid, we do know the CPL has created a twenty-one (21) game home schedule starting July 1. We will continue to assess the situation and communicate with our fans, players and staff regarding ticketing policies and procedures, important safety measures and accessing Ting Stadium. The goal is to maintain as many games as possible.

## Questions about ticket exchanges:

## Single Tickets

Single game tickets have not gone on sale to the general public as of April 29, but we will be releasing purchasing information in the coming weeks once the schedule has been announced and confirmed.

# Group Tickets

If you have purchased a group package to any of our May or June games, a Holly Springs Salamanders Ticket Representative will be contacting you about exchanging your group to a later date in our season.

# Season Tickets and Mini-plan Holders

If you are a Season Ticket or Mini-Plan Holder, a Holly Springs Salamanders Ticket Representative will be in touch to discuss how your tickets will be impacted. In the meantime, know that all of your tickets are fully exchangeable for any game on our schedule. For additional questions regarding the status of your package, please contact The Holly Springs Salamanders' Front Office directly and they will be happy to discuss any additional concerns.

### What are they saying?

We are staying up to date with all direction from local and state agencies and organizations like the World Health Organization (WHO), the CDC and our partners within the CPL and Town of Holly Springs. As we prepare for this season, we remain dedicated to providing the safest environment for the fans, players, and staff. We

OFFICIAL HOME OF THE HOLLY SPRINGS SALAMANDERS MEMBER OF THE COASTAL PLAIN LEAGUE





encourage you to visit our website and follow our social channels for any updates surrounding our approach to dealing with the coronavirus situation. Stay safe." – *Salamanders' GM Chip Hutchinson* 

#### Can we still visit Ting Stadium and the Ting Park facilities?

We understand fans still want to stock up on gear for the upcoming season, however in the interest of the health and safety of our staff, we encourage fans to shop our online store.

Ting Stadium is closed to all visitors and non-essential employees for the time being. We will be consistently reassessing the situation along with The Town of Holly Springs Parks and Rec Department. The Town will determine and coordinate with us on the reopening of the facilities when it is deemed safe.

#### COASTAL PLAIN LEAGUE

"The Coastal Plain League has closely monitored the COVID-19 announcements of the Federal, State and Local authorities in Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia and has delayed the league's 2020 season start until July 1.

Depending on governmental guidance, teams may begin to form in mid-June to prepare for the season and may play some exhibition games in June. It is expected that this schedule will allow the league's teams and host cities to properly prepare to give the fans and the country's finest collegiate baseball players a safe and enjoyable environment. We look forward to an exciting 2020 baseball season. "

\*\* The CPL and teams will be guided by federal, state and local authorities to provide our fans, players and staff a safe environment. \*\*

> OFFICIAL HOME OF THE HOLLY SPRINGS SALAMANDERS MEMBER OF THE COASTAL PLAIN LEAGUE

